## 504282313 03/21/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4328994

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD A. KAPLAN	09/01/2015
DOUGLAS A. HEMINK	09/01/2015
MATT KENYON	09/01/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TORVEC, INC.	
Street Address:	1999 MOUNT READ BOULEVARD	
Internal Address:	BLDG. 3	
City:	ROCHESTER	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14615	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	15510031			

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 937-449-6400

Email:diane.polzella@dinsmore.comCorrespondent Name:DINSMORE & SHOHL LLPAddress Line 1:ONE SOUTH MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TVC 134 PA2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DIANE POLZELLA
SIGNATURE:	/Diane Polzella/
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2017

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=TVC134PA2\_Executed\_Assignment\_03-21-17#page1.tif source=TVC134PA2\_Executed\_Assignment\_03-21-17#page2.tif

PATENT 504282313 REEL: 041667 FRAME: 0009

ENT -	Patent Application	Do	cket Number: TVC-134US	
nor, com	prising the following named inver	ntors:		
1. RICH	ARD A. KAPLAN		2. DOUGLAS A HEMINK	
3. MATT	TT KENYON		4.	
5.			6.	
entitled:	SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND APP. INDIVIDUAL UTILIZING A WEAR	ARAT ABLE	US FOR MONITORING ALERTNESS OF AN DEVICE AND PROVIDING NOTIFICATION	
<i>lowing):</i> oncurren ie U.S. P	tly herewith atent and Trademark Office on	s:		
dress)	ROCHESTER, NY 14615			
ore, for g to be led d exclusifuding all d all Lette inventio ereby wa ch would	ood and valuable consideration, to gally bound, hereby sells, assigns we right, title and Interest in and to divisions, continuations, and conters Patent, Including relssues, to in corresponding thereto.  Arrants that no assignment, sale, a conflict with this Assignment.	the residual and said said said said said said said sai	eceipt of which is hereby acknowledged, transfers to Assignee, its successors and invention, all applications for Letters Patent for cions-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority otalned therefor, including any and all foreign ement or encumbrance has been or will be made	
igrees it see thereofing to the uments passignee,	shall be legally bound, upon requent, to supply all information and eving and practice of said invertoper to patent the invention in the land to execute all instruments pro	ntion, ne Ur oper	olted States of America and foreign countries in to carry out the intent of this instrument.	
	nor, com  1. RICH  3. MATT  5. entitled:  ention for I entitled:  coving):  oncurrente U.S. Port Application for green for gre	nor, comprising the following named inverse.  1. RICHARD A. KAPLAN  3. MATT KENYON  5. Partitled: SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND APPINDIVIDUAL UTILIZING A WEAR, atton for Letters Patent of the United State towing):  Oncurrently herewith the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on the Application Serial No.:  TORVEC, INC 1999 MOUNT READ BOULEVAROCHESTER, NY 14615  Iring the entire interest in and to said invertors, for good and valuable consideration, to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigned exclusive right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent, including relissues, to a invention corresponding thereto.  Bereit shall be legally bound, upon require thereof, to supply all information and eving to the making and practice of said invertuments proper to patent the invention in the signee, and to execute all instruments preserved.	nor, comprising the following named inventors:  1. RICHARD A. KAPLAN  3. MATT KENYON  5.  entitled: SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND APPARAT INDIVIDUAL UTILIZING A WEARABLE ation for Letters Patent of the United States: owing):  oncurrently herewith herewith here U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on the Application Serial No.:  TORVEC, INC 1999 MOUNT READ BOULEVARD, ROCHESTER, NY 14615  Iring the entire interest in and to said invention ore, for good and valuable consideration, the region of the degally bound, hereby sells, assigns and dexclusive right, title and interest in and to said uding all divisions, continuations, and continuated all Letters Patent, including relssues, to be obtained in the conflict with this Assignment.  Grees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the thereof, to supply all information and evidence of the making and practice of said invention, uments proper to patent the invention in the Ursesignee, and to execute all instruments proper	

ASSIGN	MENT - Pater	t Application	Docket Number:	TVC-134US:
Assignor aforèsald applica application if not	authorizes Assignor's ation for United States Identified above.	s attorney to insert at th Letters Patent and/or	the Attorney pooker	orial number and filing date of the or file designation for this
individually and	collectively.			apply to these individuals both
In witnes	ss whereof, this Assig	nment is executed on t	he day indicated bel	OW.
	Typed or Printed	Name A S	Signature	Date
1. RI	1. RICHARD A. KA	PLAN Jack	JReam-	<del>7</del> 9/1/16
	2. DOUGLAS A. HE	* Witness	o Assignor #1	9/1/15
	3. MATT KENYON	* Witness	to Assignor #2	9/1/15
\$IGNATURE 4. 5. 6.	4.	* Witness	to Assignor #3	
	5.	<b>★ Witness</b>	to Assignor #4	
		* Witness	to Assignor #5	
	6.			
		* Witness	to Assignor #6	
	United States Letters	Patent: 14/848,771		
Serial No.:		September 9,	. 2015	
Filed: Attorney Docket Number:		TVC-134US		
	of Assignment Pages	2 * WI	ness signature recomr	mended, mandatory for some countri

http://epas.uspto.gov/epas/showfile.jsp?id=1&xiname=KK19MSIX3VX2-4512&h=768181... 9/9/2015 **PATENT**